These services will be provided for the first three (3) years of the guarantee period at no cost to the 
Customer, subject to extension as provided in Attachment F. 

ATTACHMENT F 

CONTRACT COST AND ANNUAL SERVICES 

(a) Contract Cost:  Customer shall pay to Ameresco, an amount equal to Twelve Million Two Hundred 
Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and No Cents ($12,285,174.00) (the “Contract 
Cost”) in accordance with the terms described in Section 4 of this Agreement.  The Contract Cost includes the 
preconstruction services described in Section 1(a)(i) of this Agreement.   

(b) Operations and/or Maintenance:  Operations and maintenance services are not included in this